H.B. 3
MINIMUM SCHOOL PROGRAM ACT AMENDMENTS

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS MENDMENT 7 MARCH 1, 1999 1:16 PM

Representative **Frandsen** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 6, Line 164: "Adequacy:

Class Size Reduction

for Elementary Reading \$14,000,000

Class size reduction

 for middle school
 \$ 7,000,000

 Textbooks
 \$11,000,000

 Professional development
 \$18,000,000"

2. Page 7, Line 185: Delete "\$1,750,790,612" and insert "\$1,800,790,612"

3. Page 7, Line 187: Delete "311,574,929" and insert "\$361,574,929"

4. Page 27, Line 833: Delete "\$182,893,646" and insert "\$232,893,646"

5. Page 28, Line 835: Delete "<u>.001847</u>" and insert "<u>.002352</u>"

6. Page 28, Line 837: Delete "\$182,893,646" and insert "\$232,893,646"